Core & Main

# VILLAGE OF OAK PARK INVITATION TO BID Water & Sewer Repair Parts and Materials Project #20-107 Issued January 10, 2020

The Village of Oak Park will receive bids for Water & Sewer Repair Parts and Materials for the first six months of 2020, at the Public Works Service Center, at 201 South Boulevard, Oak Park, Illinois 60302.

Bids shall be submitted electronically via e-mail to <u>Dstanislavski@oak-park.us</u> Additional information may be obtained by contacting Diane Stanislavski, Budget & Revenue Analyst at 708-358-5705 or e-mail at Dstanislavski@oak-park.us

Bids will be accepted until January 29, 2020, at 4:00p.m.

Bidders must submit their bid on the form included in this Request for Bids.

Upon formal award to the successful Bidder, a Purchase Order will be issued to secure this purchase and the Bidder will enter into a Purchase Price Agreement with the Village.

The Village of Oak Park as a municipality pays neither Federal Excise Tax nor Illinois Retailers Occupational Tax, and therefore these taxes should be excluded from quotations.

The bid will be awarded in whole or in part to the responsible Bidder or Bidders whose bids, conforming to the request for bids, will be most advantageous to the Village; price and other factors considered. Prices shall remain as quoted until June 30, 2020

The Board of Trustees reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids or to waive technicalities, or to accept any item of any bid. Additional information is available by contacting Diane Stanislavski, Budget & Revenue Analyst at 708-358-5705 or email at Dstanislavski@oak-park.us

### Pricing to be held until June 30, 2020

Quantility is estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis. FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Blvd., Oak Park, IL.

<u>PART</u>	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx guantity	<u>Units</u>	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
FIRE HYDRANT	6' bury hydrant with auxiliary vaive attached					<del></del>
The hydrant shall be Ameri 67-250. The hydrants shall Standard red - M4104. The flanged base connection.	can Flow Control's Waterous Pacer Hydrant Traffic Model W8 I come painted, with the nozzle section painted Waterous I hydrant shall have a 6-inch internal connection, and a 6-inch The Village of Oak Park requires two 2 ½ * hose nozzles with no cap chains. The nozzles shall open counter clockwise. Th	ı				
Gate Valve rated for 250 p. a modified wedge disc, hav type valve. The valve shall Both machanical joint ends	the American Flow Control's 6-Inch diameter Resilient Wedge s.l.g. cold water working pressure, have a ductile fron body wit e flanged and mechanical joint ends, and be a non-rising stem be manufactured in accordance with AWWA Standard C515. shall comply with AWWA Standard C111 and ANSI Standard xy coatings shall comply with AWWA C550.	ih 1		A		
		15	ea	AFC WBG7 VA	3195.00	47,925.00
CUT-IN SLEEVE						
MJ w/duck lip gaskel wil	h bolts					
6" Diameter		8	ea	Mueller H840	554.00	4432.00
8" Diameter		4	ea		752.00	3008.00
10" Diameter		2	ea		1041.00	2082,00
12" Diameter		2	ea		1240.00	2480.00
						· · · · · · · ·
Mechanical Joint Sleeves	Class 350			DOMESTIC		
6" Diameter		2	ea	TYLER OR STAR	92.30	184.60
8" Diameter		2	ea		118.00	236.00
10" Dłameler		2	ea		180.00	360.00
12" Diameler		2	ea		240.00	480.00
14" Diameler		2	ea	7	370.00	740.00

# Pricing to be held until June 30, 2020

Quanility is estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis, FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Blvd., Oak Park, IL

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	<u>Units</u>	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
Mega-Lug Retaining Glands (comp	lete)					
6" Dlameler		2	ea	EBAA 1100 SERIES	22.60	45.20
8* Diameter		2	98	1	34.50	69.00
10° Diameter		2	ea		51.00	102.60
12" Diameter		2	ea		74.00	128.00
14" Diameter		2	ea		94.00	188.00
Resiliant Wedge Gate Valves	MJ x MJ epoxy coated w/ stainless boils					
6" Diameter		2	ea	AFC SERIES 2500	611.00	1727.00
6" Diameter		2	ea	i	973.00	1946.00
10" Diameter		2	ea		1510,00	3020.00
12" Diameter		2	ea		1900.∞	3800,00
WATER MAIN REPAIR SLEEVES	3					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Dia. x L)	Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer					
4"x12"		2	ea	SMITH-BLAIR ZLEI	75.30	150.60
6"×8"7 1/2"		4	62		_57.	778.00
6" x 12"		4	ea		91.70	366.80
6" x 15"		2	ea		101.00	202.00
6"x30" 8" x 8" 7 "/z"		2	ea		777,30	454.60
		2	ea		66.90	133.80
6" x 12"		3	<b>ea</b>		106.90	320.70
6" x 15"		4	89		123.00	492.00
8'x20'		<sub>1</sub> 4	68		178.00	712.00
8'x30" 10" x 8' <sup>ጊ '【ፚ</sup> ``		2	ea		<u>264.00</u>	528.00
		5	ea		87.00	435.00
10" x 12" 10" x 15"		5	ea		136.35	681.75
10 x 10		5	ea	سليد	158.00	790.00

#### Pricing to be held until June 30, 2020

All pricing due by Friday January 29, 2020, 4:00 PM

Quantity is estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis. FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Blvd., Oak Park, IL

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx guantity	<u>Units</u>	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
Repair Sleaves (continued):				SmITH-Blair 261		
12" x 12"		5	ea		165.00	825.00
12" x 15"		2	83		188,00	376.00
12" x 24" 25"		2	ea		307.00	614.00
12" x 30"				}		
16" x 20"		1	ea	262	394.00	394.00
16" x 30"		2	<b>ea</b>	243	927.00	1854.00
18" x 30"		1	ea	1 263	1035.00	1035.00
Abandon Service Sleeve						
Smith & Biair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Sleev Dia. x Tap Dia.)	Full circle stainless steel - JCM Model 159, Robar Model 6836AS or approved equal. Bolt bracket style. Rated to 150 PSI min.)					
6" - 3" outlet		1	ea			
8" - 3" outlet		1	ea			
10" - 3" outlet		1	ea	311		
12" - 3" outlet		1	68	-10 K		
6" - 4" outlet		1	ea	77		
8" - 4" outlet		1	ea		,	
10" - 4" outfet		1	ea			
12" - 4" outlet		1	88	····		-

# Pricing to be held until June 30, 2020

All pricing due by Friday January 29, 2020, 4:00 PM

Quantitiy is estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis. FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Blvd., Oak Park, IL

PART SPECIFICATIONS WATERMAIN TAPPING SLEEVE	Approx quantity	<u>erinU</u>	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
Smith & Blair, Ford, JCM or Approved Equal (Dia. x L)  Full circle stainless steel cast/ductile O.D. range - sizes may vary depending on manufacturer rated to 150 PSI minimum					
61 x 81 - 11 tap	10	ea	SMITH-BLAIR 264	78,90	789.00
6" x 12" - 1" tap	6	ea		113.75	682.50
6" x 12" - 1.5" tap	2	ea		120.75	241,50
6" x 12" - 2" lap	2	23		126.00	252.00
WATERMAIN TAPPING SLEEVE (continued):					
8" x 8" - 1" tap	3	ea		88.70	266.10
8" x 12" - 1" tap	3	<b>ea</b>		129.10	387.30
8" x 15" - 1" tap	1	68		145.25	145.25
8" x 12" - 1.5" tap	5	ea		152.25	761.25
8" x 12" - 2" tap	5	ea		143.00	715.00
10" x 12" - 1" tap	2	63		159.00	318.00
10" x 15" - 1" lap	2	ea		264.50	529.00
10" x 12" - 1.5" tap	2	ea		166.00	332.00
10" x 12" - 2" tap	2	ea		172.50	345.0D
12" x 12" - 1" tap	2	ea		188.00	376.00
12" x 12" - 1.5" (ap	2	ea		195.00	390.00
12" x 12" - 2" lap	2	ea		201.60	403.20
16" x 20" - 1" lap	1	ea		NOBD	
16" x 12" - 1.5" tap	1	82			
16" x 20" - 1.5" tap	1	ea			
16" x 12" - 2" tap	1	ea			
16" x 20" - 2" tap	1	ea			

#### Pricing to be held until June 30, 2020

Quantity is estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis. FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Bivd., Oak Park, it.

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	<u>Units</u>	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
VALVE BOXES  complete box standard 5 1/4 drop lid	two (2) piece - 5 1/4 shaft screw type	15 10	ea ea	TYLER 664	170.00	2550,00
BRASS Ford, AY Mcdonald or Mueller (specify) roundways (Curb Stop)	Lead free brass full ball valve - Compression x compression fittings					
1" 1.5" 2"		20 10 5	ea 8a 8a	MUENTER B25155	99.80 220.00 320.00	1996.00 2270.00 1600.00
1" 1.5" 2"	full ball valve -flare x flare fittings	20 10 5	ea ea	MUHILER B25154	93.00 770.00 349.00	1860.00
corporation cocks	full ball valve - 300 PSI Rated					
1" 1.5* 2"	AWWA x compression fillings AWWA x compression fillings AWWA x compression fillings	20 10 5	ea ea	MUEILER B25008	58.10 131.00 215.00	1310.00
1" 1.5" 2"	AWWA x flare fittings AWWA x flare fittings AWWA x flare fittings	20 10 5	ea ea	MUGILER B25000	55.00 131.00 325.00	1100.00

#### Pricing to be held until June 30, 2020

Quantity is estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis. FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Blvd., Oak Park, IL

PART LEAD PACKS	SPECIFICATIONS Ford Fillings, or approved equal	Approx quantity	<u>Units</u>	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	<u>cost</u>
	Q22-24 = \$ 32.30)				4	
5/8" S x 1" copper	(5/8 X5 X 1" COPPER IS AVAILABLE)	5	ea	FORD	_NA	
3/4" XS x 1" copper		5	68	022-34	49,80	249.00
3/4" XS BEND x 1" c	ppper	10	ea		NIA	
1" XXS x 1" copper		5	ea	७३३-५५	55.40	277.00
1" XS BEND x 1" cop	per	5	ea		NIA	
1.5" XS x 1.5" coppe	•	5	69	<u> </u>	102.00	510.00
1.5" XS BEND x 1.5"	copper	5	ea		NIA	
2" XS x 2" copper		5	ea	024-77	165.00	825.00
COPPER TUBING	copper will be in rolls TYPE K					
1"	per foot* (100ft rolls)	500	ft	TYPE IC	3.85	1925.00
1"	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	600	ft		3.85	2310,60
1.5*	per foot* (60 ft rolls)	300	ft		6.02	1806.00
2"	per foot* (40 ft rolls)	200	ft		9.56	1912.00
B-BOXES						
plastic or adjustable t	50" - 84" with threaded bushing	75	ea	BINGHAM + TAYLE PA	9 29.00	2175.00
Minneapolis Style 2" x 1.5" Black Hex B	ushing	75	ea	ANVIL INT.	3.15	236.25

### Pricing to be held until June 30, 2020

All pricing due by Friday January 29, 2020, 4:00 PM

Quantity is estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis. FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Blvd., Oak Park, IL

PART	SPECIFICATIONS	Approx quantity	<u>Units</u>	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST
Hymax Couplers	FILD MODEL					
4"		2	ea	FILP	161.00	322.00
6":		10	ea		213.00	2130.06
8*		8	62		240.00	1920.00
10"	ł	4	ea		330.00	1320.00
12*	l	2	63		445.00	890.00
SEWER PIPE	Integral bell joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F4	477)			per fool	
6*	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	160	LF	50R2403034	2.69	430.40
8"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	90	LF		5.18	466.20
10*	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	40	LF		8.12	324.80
12"	SDR -26 ASTM - 3034	30	LF	1	11.56	346.80
Fittings	Integral belt joint (ASTM D3212) w/ gasket (ASTM F4	177)			•	
6" - 45 degree	SDR 26	6	ea	MUITI FTG'S	21.75	130.50
8" - 22 degree	SDR 28	4	68		29.95	119.80
6" - 11 degree	SDR 26	4	88	1	23.60	94.40

#### Pricing to be held until June 30, 2020

All pricing due by Friday January 29, 2020, 4:00 PM

Quantilly is estimated. Orders for parts will be on an as needed basis. FOB Oak Park Public Works Department, 201 South Blvd., Oak Park, IL

PART	<u>SPECIFICATIONS</u>	Approx quantity	<u>Units</u>	Make and/or Model	UNIT PRICE	COST	
RUBBER SEWER REPAIR	COUPLINGS						
Shearless type with stainless	s steel bands						
6"	clay to plastic or CI	40	ea	FERNCO RC SERVES	37.00	1480.00	
6 <sup>w</sup>	plastic to plastic or CI	20	68		28,35	567.00	
8*	clay to plastic or CI	20	ea		47.00	840.00	
8™	plastic to plastic or CI	10	88		42.00	420.00	
10"	clay to plastic or C1	10	ea		54.70	547.00	
10"	plastic to plastic or Ci	10	ea		54.70	547.00	
12"	clay to plastic or CI	10	ea		67.00	670.00	
12"	plastic to plastic or CI	10	ea		65.00	650.00	
Zinc Anode Caps	6 OZ. (Large)						
5/8" x 11		100	ea	602	3.30	330.00	
3/4" x 10		50	ea	602	3,50	175.00	
Company Name: CORE 9 MARNI LP  Address: 270 S. WESTGATE DTZ, CARD STREAM IL 60188  Date: 1/29/20  Signature: WESTGATE DTZ, CARD STREAM IL 60188  Printed name: KELTY LAWRENCE							
	Versilla in inches India In						